FORM 4

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington,	D.C. 20549	

STATEMENT (	<b>OF CHANGES</b>	IN BENEFICIAL	OWNERSHIP

	OMB APPROVAL								
	OMB Number:	3235-0287							
	Estimated average burd	en							
l	hours per response:	0.5							

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*  KIM SUSAN Y						2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol AMKOR TECHNOLOGY, INC. [ AMKR ]								Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)     X Director X 10% Owner     Officer (give title Y Other (specify))					
	NA CARR	First) O'CONNOR & ASTER AVENU				3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 06/23/2022									below)  Member of 10% owner group (6)				
(Street)	P	Ά	19301-9	713		4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)							6.	Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)     X Form filed by One Reporting Person     Form filed by More than One Reporting Person					
(City)	(\$	State)	(Zip)																
4 Till	0		ative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Benefic on 2A. Deemed 3. 4. Securities Acquired (A) or							<del></del>									
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)			Date	saction n/Day/Ye	ar) E	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	9, │	Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		Disposed Of	(D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)		Form: ned (D) or	Direct Indirect	Indire	ct ficial rship	
									Code V		Amount	(A) or (D) Price		(Instr. 3 and 4)				(	,
Common	Stock													5,	,375,484(	1)	D		
Common	Stock			06/2	23/202	2			G	v	274,900(2)	D	\$0.00	7:	53,232(3)(	4)	I	Kim	ohn T. GRAT 2/6/18
Common	Stock													3,3	328,065(3)	)(4)	I	Kim	Agnes C. GRAT 2/16/20
Common	Stock													1,4	401,123 <sup>(3)</sup>	)(4)	I	Kim	ames J. GRAT I/1/20
Common	Stock													2,6	575,911 <sup>(3)</sup>	)(4)	I	Kim	ames J. GRAT 9/10/19
Common Stock												2,353,347 <sup>(3)(4)</sup>		)(4)	I Kir		ames J. GRAT 2/15/21		
Common Stock												4,224,548 <sup>(3)(4)</sup>		)(4)	1 1 1		usan Y. GRATs		
Common Stock													9,181,498(3)(4)		0(4)	I By (ex. GR			
Common Stock												19,	484,809	3)(4)	I	By S LP	bujochil,		
Common Stock											2,478,325(3)(4)		(4) I		By Sujoda Investments, LP				
Common Stock											8,200,000(3)(4)		)(4)	I treat		LCs ed as orations			
			Table I				ecurities A							Owr	ned				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	of 2. 3. Transaction ve Conversion Date Execution Date, Transaction or Exercise (Month/Day/Year)		Transa Code (	5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		) or	6. Date Exer Expiration D (Month/Day/		ate	7. Title and Amou Securities Underl Derivative Securit (Instr. 3 and 4)		g D S	Derivative deriv Security Secu Instr. 5) Bene Own Follo Repo	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(	rative Own Irities Forn eficially Dire ed or In owing (I) (II orted	nership	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exerc	isable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount of Number of Shares		r (Instr. 4		(e)		
Restricted Stock Units	(1)								(1)		(1)	Common Stock (1				8,706 <sup>(1)</sup>	s,706 <sup>(1)</sup> D		
Restricted Stock Units	(5)	06/27/2022			A		24.5516 <sup>(5)</sup>		(:	5)	(5)	Common Stock	24.5516	5 <sup>(5)</sup>	\$0.00	8,730.5516 <sup>(</sup>	1)	D	

dividends are paid on the Issuer's common stock. In the Original Form 4, the RSUs were incorrectly reported in Table II, Column 9 of this Form 4 has been adjusted to include the RSUs and reflects the proper number of RSUs beneficially owned by the Reporting Person as of the filing date of this Form 4.

- 2. On June 23, 2022, the John T. Kim 2018 Irrevocable Trust dated February 6, 2018 distributed 274,900 shares of the Issuer's common stock to John T. Kim. The Reporting Person is a trustee of the trust. John T. Kim and the Reporting Person are brother and sister.
- 3. The Reporting Person is (i) a trustee of trusts for the benefit of her immediate family members (other than grantor retained annuity trusts ("GRATS")) which own 9,181,498 shares of the Issuer's common stock, (ii) a trustee of GRATS of which she was the settlor and is the sole annuitant which own 4,224,548 shares of the Issuer's common stock, (iii) a trustee of GRATS of which she was the settlor and is the sole annuitant which own 4,224,548 shares of the Issuer's common stock, (iv) a general partner of a limited partnership which owns 19,484,809 shares of the Issuer's common stock, (v) a manager of limited liability companies ("LLCs") being treated as corporations for purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended ("Section 16"), which own 8,200,000 shares of the Issuer's common stock, and (vi) a manager of an LLC being treated as a limited partnership for purposes of Section 16 which owns 2,478,325 shares of the Issuer's common stock.
- 4. Pursuant to the Form 4 instructions, the Reporting Person is being treated as having a pecuniary interest in all of these shares. The Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of these securities, except to the extent of the Reporting Person's pecuniary interest therein, and this report shall not be deemed an admission that the Reporting Person is the beneficial owner of such securities, except to the extent of the Reporting Person's pecuniary interest therein, for purposes of Section 16 or for any other purpose.
- 5. Represents DEUs accrued with respect to the RSUs upon the Issuer's payment of a dividend on June 27, 2022. Each DEU represents an additional RSU subject to the same provisions as the RSU with respect to which the DEU was accrued.

## Remarks:

(6) The Reporting Person states that the filing of this Form 4 shall not be deemed an admission that the Reporting Person is the beneficial owner of the reported securities owned by the other members of the group for the purpose of Section 16 or for any other purpose.

Mark N. Rogers, Attorney-in-Fact for Susan Y. Kim

06/29/2022

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.